504495310 08/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4542013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REINER FINK	06/07/2012
LEONARDO E. BLANCO	06/07/2012
CENK ERGAN	06/05/2012
JOSHUA WARREN PRIESTLEY	06/07/2012
SILVANA PATRICIA MONCAYO	06/05/2012
BLAKE D. PELTON	06/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14930456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

ARENT FOX LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037834.00127/336759US-CNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATASHA BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 043240 FRAME: 0230 source=336759-US-CNT_Assignment_as_filed_August-09-2017 (Inventors to Microsoft Corp)#page1.tif source=336759-US-CNT_Assignment_as_filed_August-09-2017 (Inventors to Microsoft Corp)#page2.tif source=336759-US-CNT_Assignment_as_filed_August-09-2017 (Inventors to Microsoft Corp)#page3.tif source=336759-US-CNT_Assignment_as_filed_August-09-2017 (Inventors to Microsoft Corp)#page4.tif source=336759-US-CNT_Assignment_as_filed_August-09-2017 (Inventors to Microsoft Corp)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043240 FRAME: 0231

<u>PATE</u>	NT ASSIGNMENT	
I/WE, Reiner Fink, Leonardo	E. Blanco, Cenk Ergan, Joshua Warren Priestley,	
Silvana Patricia Moncayo, Blake D. Pelton ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter		
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in	n a patent application entitled "Virtual Surface	
Compaction" ("APPLICATION"), which:		
•	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and	
•	nent, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,	
·	052, who are associated with customer number	
	arenthesis (Application No,	
-	ICATION's Application No. and filing date, when	
known;		
■ was filed on May 31, 2012	2 and was given Application No. $13/485,815$;	
☐ is filed concurrently herew	vith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is er	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire	
and exclusive rights, title and interest in t	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other	
applications and patents derived therefrom	m, such as continuing applications, in and for the	
United States, its territories, and all foreig	n countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIG	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the	
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and the	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION	IVES);	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	e all instruments and documents required for the	
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation		
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting		
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
Inventor's Signature	Date / s	
Reiner Eink	6/1/2017	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	

PATENT REEL: 048444 FRAME: 0822

other than English)

Inve	ntor's Signature	Date
<u>k</u> ed	nardo E. Bianco	06/07/2012
Prin	ted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
		other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Cenk Ergan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Invertor's Signature	Date
Jøshua Warren Priestley	6-2-/2
Printed Name in English (Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Silvana Patricia Moncayo	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

2 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 04824**0 **FRAME: 0828**

Inventor's Signature	Date
Leonardo E. Blanco	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
C999	6/5/2012_
Cenk Ergan (Colom	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if
•••

Inventor's Signature	Date
Silvana Patricia Moncayo	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

PATENT REEL: 048444 FRAME: 0834

Inventor's Signature	Date
Leonardo E. Blanco	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Cenk Ergan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Joshua Warren Priestley	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature Silvano Patricia Moncayo	Date 06/05/2012
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT PATENT REEL: 048444 FRAME: 0834

Inventor's Signature M. P.C. Blake D. Pelton	Date 6/5/2012
Printed Name in English Blake D Pelton	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 3 of 3 REEL: 048444 FRAME: 0839